PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 09/683094

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Conveying Party Name: Piet J. Bolluijt Execution Date: 05/09/2000

Conveying Party Name: Jasper R. Bouma

Execution Date: <u>05/15/2000</u>

Conveying Party Name: <u>Herve Cartier</u> **Execution Date:** 05/17/2000

Conveying Party Name: <u>Ulrich Hofmann</u> **Execution Date:** <u>07/13/2000</u>

Conveying Party Name: Jan P.H. Keulen

Execution Date: <u>06/12/2000</u>

Conveying Party Name: Christiaan Henricus Koevoets

Execution Date: 06/05/2000

Conveying Party Name: Eric Reitjens
Execution Date: 06/14/2000

Conveying Party Name: Peter O. Stahl Execution Date: 06/23/2000

Conveying Party Name: Geert Tamboer
Execution Date: 06/15/2000

Conveying Party Name: Werner Woerhle

Execution Date: 07/28/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Receiving Party Name: General Electric Company

Street Address: 1 River Road

Internal Address:

800001016

City: Schenectady
State: NEW YORK

Country:

PATENT

REEL: 012181 FRAME: 0277

Postal Code: 12345

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 860 286-0115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023413

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Leah M. Reimer

DATE SIGNED: 11/16/2001

Total Attachments: 3

source="Assignment_1.tif" source="Assignment_2.tif" source="Assignment_3.tif"

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Piet J. Bolluijt of Zuideinde 32, 45-1 BK Dinteloord, The Netherlands, Jasper Bouma of Hazenbos 58, 4661NP Halsteren, The Netherlands, Herve Cartier of 13 rue Raspail, 92300 Levallois Peret, France, Ulrich Hofmann of Richard Strauss Strasse 6, 35075 Gladenbach, Germany, Jan P.H. Keulen of Sparrenlaan 4, 4641GA Ossendrecht, The Netherlands, Christiaan -Henricus Koevoets of Heesterberg 40, Roosendaal, The Netherlands 4708, Eric Rietjens of Groenlandstraat 19, 4614 LE Bergen Op Zoom, The Netherlands, Peter O. Stahl of Keplerring 80, D-65428 Ruesselsheim, Germany, Geert Tamboer, of Ariensstraat 31, 4631EK Hoogerheide, The Netherlands and Werner Woerhle of Hans-Grohe-Str. 44, 77761 Schiltach, Germany, sell and assign D General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in REDUCTION OF CARBONIZED PARTICLES IN A POLY (ARYLENE ETHER) - POLYAMIDE COMPOSITION invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 012181 FRAME: 0279

	Piet J. Bolluit
	Jasper R. Bouma
17/05/2000 2000 Date 17/5/2000 2000 Date	Herve Cartier) WITNESS
13/7/00 2000 Date 2000 Date	WITNESS
/2/6/60 2000 Date 2000	Jan P.M. Keulen WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 012181 FRAME: 0280

	-3-	8EN-8795	
June 5th Date	, 2000	Christiaan Henricus Kevoets	•
5-/6/60 Date	, 2000	WITNESS	
14/6/2000	, 2000	Jan .	er A g
Date Date	, 2000	Eric Rietjens WITNESS	
23/6 2000 Date	2000	Peter O. Stahl	
Date	, 2000	WITNESS	
D	_, 2000		
Date 15.6.2000	_, 2000	Geert Tamboer	ノ ⁾
Date		WITNESS	
28107100	_, 2000	Lower loss (
Date		Werner Woerhle	
Date	_ 2000	WITNESS	

PATENT REEL: 012181 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 11/16/2001